



# IN MEMORY OF RONALD DEANE FULKERSON

Benefiting The Toby Keith Foundation/OK Kids Korral

# THE TOBY KEITH FOUNDATION IS PLEASED TO ANNOUNCE

The second annual OK Kids Korral Sporting Clays Classic will be held on December 10, 2022 at Silverleaf Shotgun Sports in Guthrie, OK. The event will be full of unique raffle items, great food and fun for everyone. The proceeds from the event go directly to the operations of OK Kids Korral.

Experienced and novice shooters alike are encouraged to attend. Bring your colleagues, clients, family and friends for a fun day of shooting and fundraising.

# **TROPHIES**

Trophies will be awarded to the first and second place teams as well as the worst team.

# FOOD AND FUN

Food and drink will be provided to shooters and paid attendees. Visitors who are wanting to eat will need to pay \$25 for lunch. *No alcoholic beverages are allowed.* 

# TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE: SATURDAY, DECEMBER 10, 2022

11:00am	Registration & Lunch
12:45pm	Safety briefing and instructions
1:00pm	Shoot begins
5:00pm	Awards ceremony & Raffle Drawings



# Registered shooters will receive 50 targets, food and drinks. **NOT PROVIDED: AMMO, EYE AND EAR PROTECTION & GOLF CARTS.**

# **OFFICIAL RULES**

- Waivers must be signed by all participants and safety meeting is REQUIRED.
- No alcohol is allowed on Silverleaf property.
- Safety glasses and hearing protection required in all shooting areas (not provided).
- Ammunition is NOT PROVIDED.
- Gun actions must be kept open and unloaded except within the shooting stations.
- Ammunition shot size must be 7  $\frac{1}{2}$ , 8 or 9 and not over 1 1/8 ounces.
- Carry shotguns with the muzzle either pointed up or down.
- The Toby Keith Foundation reserves the right to alter or cancel any part of this program, refuse entry or cause withdrawal of any shooter or team, if conditions warrant.
- Participants are able to bring their own golf carts.

Silverleaf Shotgun Sports 8513 S. Douglas Blvd. Guthrie, OK 73044 11:00am – 5:00pm

\$600 team of 4 \$150 individual new link goes here...

🖉 Sponsorships Available 🐚

# Perfect Aim Sponsor: \$10,000

- Four 4 man sporting clay shooting teams
- Company name and logo included on pre and post event materials, including media releases
- Company name and logo on welcome banner
- Company logo displayed at each shooting station
- Company name and sponsorship level announced during the awards ceremony
- Registration website recognition with company logo
- Recognition on social media sites

# Silver: \$5,000

- Two 4 man sporting clay shooting teams
- Company name and logo included on pre and post event materials
- Company name and sponsorship level announced during the awards ceremony
- Registration website recognition with company logo
- Recognition on social media sites

# Station Sponsor: \$500 (first come first serve)

- Company logo at one shooting station
- Ability to meet every shooter by operating the stations clay thrower

# Gold Sponsor: \$7,500

- Three 4 man sporting clay shooting teams
- Company name and logo included on pre and post event materials
- Company logo displayed at 6 shooting stations
- Company name and sponsorship level announced during the awards ceremony
- Registration website recognition with company logo
- Recognition on social media sites

# Tent Sponsor: \$2500

- One 4 man sporting clay shooting team
- Company tent at prime location & ability to promote product & give away samples
- Registration website recognition with company logo

#### Team Sponsor: \$600

One - 4 man sporting clay shooting team

# Individual Sponsor: \$150

One person spot

## For more information, call Shelby Bonsall at 405-271-6552 or email development@tobykeithfoundation.org

The Toby Keith Foundation exists to encourage the health and happiness of pediatric cancer patients and to support OK Kids Korral, a cost-free home for children battling cancer.

#### **REGISTRATION FORM**

Fill out this form or register online at WWW.TOBYKEITHFOUNDATION.ORG Perfect Aim, Gold, Silver, Station and Tent sponsor deadline is November 10, 2022 Team/Individual sponsor deadline is December 5, 2022

# **Participation Level**

OPerfect Aim OGold OSilver OTent OStation OIndividual

NOTE: All corporate LOGOS must be submitted in VECTOR, AI, EPS, or JPG Format

## **PAYMENT INFORMATION**

○VISA ○AMEX ○MASTERCARD	
Payment Amount:	
Card No	Expiration Date: CVV:
Name on Card:	
Address:	
	State: Zip:
Phone:	Email:
Signature:	Date:
Company Name:	

If paying by check: Make checks payable to The Toby Keith Foundation RETURN TO: The Toby Keith Foundation • 818 NE 8th Street • Oklahoma City, OK 73104

#### **TEAM or INDIVIDUAL INFORMATION**

Team Leader Name:		
Team Name:		
Address:		
City:	State	e: Zip:
Phone:	Email:	
NAME OF SHOOTER 2:		
Name:		
Email:		
NAME OF SHOOTER 3:		Clan Classic
Name:		DECEMBER 10, 2022
Email:		IN MEMORY OF
		RONALD DEANE
NAME OF SHOOTER 4:		FULKERSON
Name:		FULKERJUN
Email:		Benefiting The Toby Keith Foundation/OK Kids Korral

We have read and understand all rules and regulations associated with this event and hereby release, hold harmless, waive and forever discharge all other contestants, sponsors, volunteers, event officials, municipalities, property owners, The Toby Keith Foundation and all other partners, for any and all claims for injury or damages incurred in connection with this event, and are fully aware of the nature of these events. I/We also release, hold harmless, waive and forever discharge all above mentioned persons from any and all claims for injury or damaged incurred in the event a minor, under the age of eighteen is participating in the event. I/We also agree that The Toby Keith shall have exclusive rights to use any photographs and video/audio recordings of myself/us as a contestant to use in any matter The Toby Keith Foundation chooses. This waiver and release covers all aspects of the event. All contestants must sign this waiver prior to participating. I further agree to abide by the rules and regulations of the event. With my participation in this event, I/We irrevocably grant The Toby Keith Foundation and its sponsor's unlimited rights to use, in media, and photographs and video/audio recordings of me, contestants, and accounts for interviews with contestants for any and all purposes and event coverage including but not limited to, promotional and advertising purposes. By signing below, we have read and understand the attached RULES and above WAIVER for the event and agree to abide by both. Please sign below: Signature: